The site plan depicts the removal of six (6) parking spaces and relocation of accessible parking 
spaces. A new drive aisle between the parking lot and existing campus is proposed along the 
western boundary. Pedestrian walkway connections from the parking area to the main campus are 
also proposed. With the proposed modifications of this site; one-hundred and six (106) parking 
spaces will remain. Pursuant to TMC§1107.1701; four (4) car-accessible and one (1) van-
accessible spaces with abutting five (5’) foot-wide and eight (8’) foot-wide aisles respectively are 
required. The site plan indicates a total of five (5) accessible parking spaces however, the abutting

[...]

An Institutional Master Plan and rezoning to IC – Institutional Campus is recommended 
so that the campus is consolidated under a single zoning district; and to establish a 
framework for future developments of the campus. 

18.  Parcels 22-15773 and 22-15792 shall be combined as approved by Ord. 218-19. 

19. Based on the one-hundred and six (106) parking spaces, four (4) car-accessible spaces 
with abutting five (5’) foot-wide aisle; and one (1) van-accessible space with an eight 
(8’) foot-wide aisle are required per TMC§1107.1701. The number of spaces provided 
is acceptable; however, the width of required abutting aisles are not depicted and